2017 AMENDMENT #1

Amendment to Contract for Personal Services (“Contract™), between Pendleton Public
Schools (“District”) and Carruth Compliance Consulting, Inc., (“Consultant™).

District and Consultant wish to amend the Contract to enable the Consultant to perform
services for the District through June 30,2018.

This amendment to the Contract is effective as of July 1, 2017.

The last sentence of Exhibit A — Scope of Services is amended by replacing “2017” with
“2018”.

The first sentence of Exhibit B — Fees for Services is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

“Services are to be provided from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 on a basis of $330
per month, or $3,960 for the entire Contract period (the “Annual Fee”)”.

This amendment to the Contract is hereby approved by:

Carruth Compliance Consulting, Inc. District:

. Dkl
ézw@/@é\\ "

Jim Kelleher Authorized Representative

By:

Title: Chief Operating Officer Title:

Date: June 8, 2017 Date:



